

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28703/2009

PRADEEP RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29057 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.
- Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal
- Mr. Sarabjit Dutta,Adv.
- Ms. Pooja Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice on all the respondents is awaited. However respondent No.1, the State of Madhya Pradesh, in both the matters appear through Standing Counsel and seeks time to file vakalatnama and affidavit. Four weeks time granted. Await service of notice on the other Respondents. Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to file affidavit regarding the outcome of dasti service.

List the matter on 20.1.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar