

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Civil Appeal No(s). 2068/2011

PRADEEP RAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2069/2011

Date : 12/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of all the three respondents in C.A. No.2068/2011 and of all the four respondents in C.A. No.2069/2011 is complete.

SLP against respondent No.2 in C.A. No.2069/2011 has already been dismissed vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 1.10.2010 and vide the same order, the name of respondent No.4 in C.A. No.2069/2011 has been deleted from the array of the parties.

Presence of parties in all these appeals stand complete. None of them have opted to file the statement of case.

The appeals stand complete, in the given circumstances.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar